Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Eiichi Nakanishi Tetsuo Onodera	Name: OKI Electric Industry Co., Ltd.							
	Internal Address:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No								
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome							
Execution Date(s) March 11, 1991								
Assignment Merger	Other Michael at Talan							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Minato-ku, Tokyo							
Joint Research Agreement	State:							
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip:							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License								
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No							
	document is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,182,527							
,	0,102,027							
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents							
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1							
Name: Canon USA, IP Division	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00							
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: 15975 Alton Parkway	Enclosed							
	None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: Irvine	8. Payment Information							
State: California Zip: 92618	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date							
Phone Number: (949) 932-3132	b. Deposit Account Number 502456							
Fax Number: (949) 932-3560								
Email Address: marlene.klein@cda.canon.com	Authorized User Name Marlene Klein							
9. Signature: Market	12/21/06							
Signature	Date Tatal number of pages including source							
Marlene Klein Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket OKI-0056

WHEREAS Eitchi Nakanishi and	Tetsuo Unodera
c/o Oki Electric Industry Co., Lt.	d .
7-12. Toranomor 1-chome, "inato-k hereinafter (collectively) referred to as a ment relating to POWER AMERICAN APPLA	the agginer has devented
ment relating to POWER AMPLIEVING APPA	RATES AND MILETING TO THE PROPERTY AND A CONTAIN IN
	THE PARTY OF THE P
for which said sesioner has caused as la-	
for which said assignor has caused an application	stion for United States Latters Patent
[X] the inventor's declaration for and	. 9
	sation to be filed in the Maine care.
and Trademark Office;	and the color of the contract States
said application having been filed in the	United States Patent and Trademark Off
said application having been filed under	the Rate of the Republic of the Rate of th
Seri	ial No.
of America being designated.	the United
AND WHEREAS Oki Electric Industry Co.	Ltd.
of 7-12. Toranomon 1-chame, Mi	nato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	·
referred to as the assignee, is desirous of a in and to said application, including any and	equiring the entire right, title and in
in and to said application, including any and in and to said invention and any and all nate	all divisions and continuations thereof
iny and all renewals, reference and annual	nes which may be granted therefor, inc]
NOW THIS WITHINGSPOOL	our crief #OT }
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in cood and valuable consideration paid by said high is hereby acknowledged, said assignment	onsideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and
high is hereby soknowledged	
USB18man. and maid manuscript.	assigns, the coldens and transfers to
issignes, and said assignee's successors and	increase one outsite and exclusive a
issignes, and said assignee's successors and little and interest in and to said appl continuations thereof, and in and to	ication, including any and all division
issignes, and said assigned's successors and itle and interest in and to said appl continuations thereof, and in and to said invitanted therefore the said invitanted therefore the said invitanted therefore the said invitanted invitan	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which
issignee, and said assignee's successors and itle and interest in and to said appl continuations thereof, and in and to said invitanted therefor, including any and allighed assignees and said assignees.	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which members are renewals, reissues and prolongations the
issignee, and said assignee's successors and itle and interest in and to said appl continuations thereof, and in and to said invitanted therefor, including any and alliated assignee, and said assignee's successor micro the said applications.	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which me renewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigns, to have, hold exercises
issignee, and said assignee's successors and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said invitable thereof, and in and to said invitable therefor, including any and alliaid assignee, and said assignee's successor injoy the said application, including any alliaid invention and and any alliaid invention.	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which me renewals, reissues and prolongations the sand assigns, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and
issignes, and said assignes's successors and little and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said invertent therefor, including any and allistic assignes, and said assignes's successor major the said application, including any allistic invention and any all patents which may answels, reissues and application.	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which merewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigns, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any and
issignse, and said assignse's successors and itle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said invitanted therefor, including any and all aid assignee, and said assignee's successor injoy the said application, including any all said invention and any all patents which may enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof divantages in anywise arising from or apperture.	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which menewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigns, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilege ining thereto, for and during the testing the state of the
issignse, and said assignse's successors and itle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said invitanted therefor, including any and all said assignse, and said assignse's successor injoy the said application, including any all said invention and any all patents which may enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof dvantages in anywise arising from or appertunctions of any and all such patents when granted prolongations thereof arms of any and all such patents when granted prolongations thereof	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which menewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigns, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilega aining thereto, for and during the ted, including any and all renewals, rei
issignse, and said assignse's successors and itle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said invitant thereof, including any and all said assignee, and said assignee's successor, mjoy the said application, including any all said invention and any all patents which may enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof dvantages in anywise spising from or appertants of any and all such patents when grant nd prolongations thereof, for the use and be uccessors and assigns.	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which menewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigns, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, an be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilegal aiming thereto, for and during the ted, including any and all renewals, reimefit of said assignes, and said assignes.
issignse, and said assignse's successors and itle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said invisant thereof, including any and all said assignee's successor, mjoy the said application, including any all said invention and any all patents which may enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof dvantages in anywise swising from or appertiants of any and all such patents when grant nd prolongations thereof, for the use and benuccessors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial have held and entered.	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which members, reissues and prolongations the and assigne, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilegal and the telephone for and during the telephone including any and all renewals, reimedit of said assignes, and said assignes manner as the said assignor missignes.
issignse, and said assignse's successors and itle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said inversated therefor, including any and all said assignee's successor, mjoy the said application, including any all said invention and any all patents which may enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof dvantages in anywise spising from or appertarms of any and all such patents when graning prolongations thereof, for the use and beneficially and assigns, in as ample and beneficially and assigns, in as ample and beneficially as a said assigns, the same, if this and said assigns and assigns and the same, if this	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which me remewals, reissues and prolongations the standard and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilegationing thereto, for and during the taining thereto, for and during the tated, including any and all renewals, reinfit of said assignes, and said assigned assignment had not been made.
issignse, and said assignce's successors and ittle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said inversanted therefor, including any and all said assignee, and said assignee's successor mjoy the said application, including any all aid invention and any all patents which may anewals, reissues and prolongations thereof dvantages in anywise spising from or appertures of any and all such patents when granical prolongations thereof, for the use and besuccessors and assigns, in as ample and beneficially and assigns, in as ample and beneficially assigneed.	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which merenewals, reissues and prolongations the stand assigns, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilega sining thereto, for and during the tated, including any and all renewals, reights of said assignes, and said assignesit of said assignes, and said assignment had not been made.
issignse, and said assignce's successors and itle and interest in and to said appl ontinuations thereof, and in and to said investions thereof, and in and to said investions therefor, including any and all aid assignee, and said assignee's successor njoy the said application, including any all aid invention and any all patents which may anewals, reissues and prolongations thereof dvantages in anywise spising from or appertains of any and all such patents when granish prolongations thereof, for the use and be uccessors and assigns, in as ample and beneficially assigneed assigner hereby agraes to perfect and assigneed assigner assigns and assigneed assigneed.	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which merenewals, reissues and prolongations the stand assigns, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilega sining thereto, for and during the tated, including any and all renewals, reights of said assignes, and said assignesit of said assignes, and said assignment had not been made.
issignse, and said assignse's successors and ittle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said inversanted therefor, including any and alliaid assignse, and said assignse's successor mjoy the said application, including any all aid invention and any all patents which may enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof dvantages in anywise arising from or appertarms of any and all such patents when gramind prolongations thereof, for the use and besuccessors and assigns, in as ample and beneficially have held and enjoyed the same, if this AND said assignor hereby agraes to perfect assignse's successors or assigns, any hearsoft in said assigned assigner, including any shereof.	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which menewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigns, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilege aiming thereto, for and during the tated, including any and all renewals, reisficial a manner as the said assignor mights assignment had not been made. Temp, upon the request of said assigner and all acts relating to the obtaining out and all renewals, reissues and prolongations and all renewals, reissues and prolongations.
issignse, and said assignse's successors and itle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said invitanted therefor, including any and all aid assignee, and said assignee's successors njoy the said application, including any all aid invention and any all patents which may enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof dvantages in anywise arising from or appertance of any and all such patents when granted prolongations thereof, for the use and beneficially and assigns, in as ample and beneficial assignee's successors or assigns, any he asserting of said patents, including any a hereof. AND said assignee authorized the same of said assignee's successors or assigns, any she asserting of said patents, including any a hereof.	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which menewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigns, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilega aning thereto, for and during the ted, including any and all renewals, reistical a manner as the said assignor might assignment had not been made, open, upon the request of said assigned and all acts relating to the obtaining and all renewals, reissues and prolongating and all renewals.
issignse, and said assignse's successors and itle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said invitanted therefor, including any and all aid assignee, and said assignee's successor, njoy the said application, including any all aid invention and any all patents which may and invention and any all patents which may enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof dvantages in anywise arising from or appertunct of any and all such patents when granted prolongations thereof, for the use and beneficially and assigns, in as ample and beneficially any said assignee's successors or assigns, any he asserting of said patents, including any a face of. AND said assignor authorizes and request is the same of assigns and request in the same of assignor authorizes and request in the same of assignor authorizes and request in the same of assignor authorizes and request in the same of a said assignor authorizes and request in the same of a said assignor authorizes and request in the same of a said assignor authorizes and request in the same of a said assignor authorizes and request in the same of a said assignor authorizes and request in the same of a said assignor authorizes and request in the same of a said assignor authorizes and request in the same of a said assignor authorizes and request in the same of a said assignor authorizes and request in the same of a said assignor authorizes and request in the same of a said assignor authorizes and request in the same of a said assignor authorizes and request in the same of a said assignor authorizes and request in the said assignor authorizes and request in the said assignor and said assignor	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which menewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigns, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilega aining thereto, for and during the tated, including any and all renewals, reisted, including any and all renewals, reistical a manner as the said assignor might assignment had not been made. Orm, upon the request of said assigner and all acts relating to the obtaining of and all renewals, reissues and prolongates the Commissioner of Patents and Trador
ssignse, and said assignse's successors and itle and interest in and to said appl ontinuations thereof, and in and to said invested therefor, including any and all aid assignee, and said assignee's successor njoy the said application, including any all aid invention and any all patents which may enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof dvantages in anywise arising from or appertant of any and all such patents when granted prolongations thereof, for the use and beneficially any and assigns, in as ample and beneficially and assigns, in as ample and beneficial assignee's successors or assigns, any he asserting of said patents, including any a same and assignor authorizes and request a same and assignor authorizes and request assigns.	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which menewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigns, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilega aining thereto, for and during the tated, including any and all renewals, reisted, including any and all renewals, reistical a manner as the said assignor might assignment had not been made. Orm, upon the request of said assigner and all acts relating to the obtaining of and all renewals, reissues and prolongates the Commissioner of Patents and Trador
ssignes, and said assignes's successors and itle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said invested therefor, including any and alliaid assignes, and said assignes's successor njoy the said application, including any alliaid invention and any all patents which may anewals, reissues and prolongations thereof divantages in anywise arising from or appertates of any and all such patents when granted prolongations thereof, for the use and benefocassors and assigns, in as ample and benefocassors and assigns, in as ample and benefocassors and assignor hereby agraes to perfocaid assignes's successors or assigns, any me asserting of said patents, including any an asserting of said patents, including any an assign assigner authorizes and request issue Letters Patent on said applicationations thereof, to said assignes, and cordance herewith.	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which menewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigns, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilegal aining thereto, for and during the ted, including any and all renewals, reisted, including any and all renewals, reistical a manner as the said assignor might assignment had not been made. Figure 1 and 1 acts relating to the obtaining of and all acts relating to the obtaining of and all renewals, reissues and prolongates the Commissioner of Patents and Trademion, and on any and all divisions said assignae's successors and assigns
issignse, and said assignce's successors and itle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said invariant thereof, and in and to said invariant therefor, including any and all aid assignee's successor njoy the said application, including any all aid invention and any all patents which may enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof dvantages in anywise arising from or appertarms of any and all such patents when grained prolongations thereof, for the use and beneuccessors and assigns, in as ample and beneuccessors and assigns, in as ample and beneuculd have held and enjoyed the same, if this AND said assigner hereby agraes to perform a said assigner's successors or assigns, any he asserting of said patents, including any a hereof. AND said assignor authorizes and request or issue Letters Patent on said application issue Letters Patent on said application in the said assignee, and cordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 11 day of Marchaeletters and assignee, and cordance herewith.	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which menewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigns, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilega aining thereto, for and during the tated, including any and all renewals, reisted, including any and all renewals, reistical a manner as the said assignor might assignment had not been made. Orm, upon the request of said assigner and all acts relating to the obtaining of and all renewals, reissues and prolongates the Commissioner of Patents and Trador
issignse, and said assignce's successors and itle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said inversated therefor, including any and all aid assignee, and said assignee's successor mjoy the said application, including any all aid invention and any all patents which may enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof diventages in anywise arising from or appertained of any and all such patents when grained prolongations thereof, for the use and benuccessors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial have held and enjoyed the same, if this AND said assignor hereby agraes to perfect a saignee's successors or assigns, any he asserting of said patents, including any a hereof. AND said assignor suthorizes and request or issue Letters Patent on said applicational assignee, and thereof, to said assignee, and the cordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 11 day of Market and assignee, and market and assignee and market and assignee.	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which menewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigns, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, an be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilegal aiming thereto, for and during the ted, including any and all renewals, reissued, including any and all renewals, reisficial a manner as the said assignor might assignment had not been made. Figure 1 and 1 acts relating to the obtaining of and all acts relating to the obtaining of and all renewals, reissues and prolongates the Commissioner of Patents and Tradamion, and on any and all divisions said assignee's successors and assigns the characters and assigns the commissioner of patents and Tradamion, and on any and all divisions said assignee's successors and assigns the characters.
issignse, and said assignse's successors and ittle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said inversanted therefor, including any and alligid assignse, and said assignse's successor mjoy the said application, including any alligid invention and any all patents which may enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof divantages in anywise arising from or appertiants of any and all such patents when grammed prolongations thereof, for the use and benuccessors and assigns, in as ample and benefold have held and enjoyed the same, if this AND said assignor hereby agraes to perform a said assigner's successors or assigns, any he asserting of said patents, including any abstract. AND said assignor authorizes and request or issue Letters Patent on said applicational insulations thereof, to said assignee, and recordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 11 day of Mark TRESSES:	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which menewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigns, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilegal aning thereto, for and during the teted, including any and all renewals, reifficial a manner as the said assignor mights assignment had not been made, one, upon the request of said assigned and all acts relating to the obtaining of and all acts relating to the obtaining of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademical and any and all divisions assigned as successors and assigns the Commissioner of said assigns assigned assigned as successors and assigns the Assigned as a successors and assigns the Assigned as a successor and as a successor and as a successor a
issignse, and said assignce's successors and citle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said inversanted therefor, including any and all acid assignee, and said assignee's successors injoy the said application, including any all aid invention and any all patents which may enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof diventages in anywise arising from or apperture of any and all such patents when granted prolongations thereof, for the use and beneficially and assigns, in as ample and beneficial assignee's successors or assigns, any he asserting of said and enjoyed the same, if this AND said assigner hereby agraes to perfect aid assignee's successors or assigns, any he asserting of said patents, including any a hereof. AND said assignor authorizes and request or issue Letters Patent on said application invations thereof, to said assignee, and coordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 11 day of Mark TRESSES: gnatures fills Janobar	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which menewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigns, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, an be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilegal aiming thereto, for and during the ted, including any and all renewals, reissued, including any and all renewals, reisficial a manner as the said assignor might assignment had not been made. Figure 1 and 1 acts relating to the obtaining of and all acts relating to the obtaining of and all renewals, reissues and prolongates the Commissioner of Patents and Tradamion, and on any and all divisions said assignee's successors and assigns the characters and assigns the commissioner of patents and Tradamion, and on any and all divisions said assignee's successors and assigns the characters.
issignse, and said assignee's successors and itle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said inversated therefor, including any and all aid assignee, and said assignee's successor mjoy the said application, including any all aid invention and any all patents which may enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof diventages in anywise arising from or appertance of any and all such patents when grant approlongations thereof, for the use and beneficially and assigns, in as ample and beneficial assigners and assigns, in as ample and beneficial assigner's successors or assigns, any he asserting of said and enjoyed the same, if this AND said assigner hereby agraes to perfect a saserting of said patents, including any after a said assigner sutherizes and request or issue Letters Patent on said application insulations thereof, to said assignee, and recordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 11 day of Market TRESSES: gnature: Erika TANAKA	ication, including any and all divisions ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which menewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigne, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilege sining thereto, for and during the tailing the total and any and all renewals, reinsert of said assignes, and said assignestical a manner as the said assignor mightidal and all acts relating to the obtaining ound all acts relating to the obtaining and all renewals, reissues and prolongated the Commissioner of Patents and Trademics, and on any and all divisions said assignes's successors and assigns the Commissioner Successors and Succe
issignes, and said assignes's successors and itle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said inversated therefor, including any and all aid assignes, and said assignes's successor mjoy the said application, including any all aid invention and any all patents which may enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof diventages in anywise arising from or appertained prolongations thereof, for the use and benefold have held and enjoyed the same, if this AND said assigner hereby agraes to perfect a sasserting of said patents, including any all easiers's successors or assigns, any hereof. AND said assignor suthorizes and request or issue Letters Patent on said application issue Letters Patent on said application of the said assignes, and cordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 11 day of Mark TRESSES: gnature: Filke Tanaka	ication, including any and all division ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which menewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigns, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilegal aning thereto, for and during the teted, including any and all renewals, reifficial a manner as the said assignor mights assignment had not been made, one, upon the request of said assigned and all acts relating to the obtaining of and all acts relating to the obtaining of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademical and any and all divisions assigned as successors and assigns the Commissioner of said assigns assigned assigned as successors and assigns the Assigned as a successors and assigns the Assigned as a successor and as a successor and as a successor a
issignes, and said assignes's successors and itle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said inversated therefor, including any and all aid assignes, and said assignes's successor mjoy the said application, including any all aid invention and any all patents which may enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof diventages in anywise arising from or appertained prolongations thereof, for the use and benefold have held and enjoyed the same, if this AND said assigner hereby agraes to perfect a sasserting of said patents, including any all easiers's successors or assigns, any hereof. AND said assignor suthorizes and request or issue Letters Patent on said application issue Letters Patent on said application of the said assignes, and cordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 11 day of Mark TRESSES: gnature: Filke Tanaka	ication, including any and all divisions ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which menewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigne, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilege sining thereto, for and during the tailing the total and any and all renewals, reinsert of said assignes, and said assignestical a manner as the said assignor mightidal and all acts relating to the obtaining ound all acts relating to the obtaining and all renewals, reissues and prolongated the Commissioner of Patents and Trademics, and on any and all divisions said assignes's successors and assigns the Commissioner Successors and Succe
sesignee, and said assignee's successors and itle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said invariant thereof, and in and to said invariant therefor, including any and all aid assignee's successor njoy the said application, including any all aid invantion and any all patents which may anewals, reissues and prolongations thereof dvantages in anywise spising from or appertarms of any and all such patents when granned prolongations thereof, for the use and benecossors and assigns, in as ample and benecould have held and enjoyed the same, if this AND said assignor hereby agraes to perform a said assignee's successors or assigns, any he asserting of said patents, including any abstract. AND said assignor authorizes and request issue Letters Patent on said application invations thereof, to said assignee, and recordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 11 day of Mark TINESSES: gnature: Firka TANAKA dress: C/O:Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd3, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku. Tokyo, Japan	ication, including any and all divisions ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which menewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigne, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilege sining thereto, for and during the tailing the total and any and all renewals, reinsert of said assignes, and said assignestical a manner as the said assignor mightidal and all acts relating to the obtaining ound all acts relating to the obtaining and all renewals, reissues and prolongated the Commissioner of Patents and Trademics, and on any and all divisions said assignes's successors and assigns the Commissioner Successors and Succe
issignae, and said assignee's successors and itle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said invariant thereof, including any and all aid assignee, and said assignee's successor njoy the said application, including any all aid invention and any all patents which may enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof divantages in anywise arising from or appertarms of any and all such patents when grant approlongations thereof, for the use and beneficially and assigns, in as ample and beneficial assigner's successors or assigns, any he asserting of said enjoyed the same, if this AND said assigner hereby agraes to perfect a said assigner's successors or assigns, any he asserting of said patents, including any aftereof. AND said assignor suthorizes and request issue Letters Patent on said application issue Letters Patent on said application cordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 11 day of Market Triesses: gnature: Filly January Co., Itd. 3, Shihaura 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan gnature: Parket Unitation. Triesses: Cocoki Electric Industry Co., Itd. 3, Shihaura 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan gnature: Parket Minato-ku, Minato-ku, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan gnature: Parket Minato-ku, Min	ication, including any and all divisions ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which menewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigne, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilege sining thereto, for and during the tailing the total and any and all renewals, reinsert of said assignes, and said assignestical a manner as the said assignor mightidal and all acts relating to the obtaining ound all acts relating to the obtaining and all renewals, reissues and prolongated the Commissioner of Patents and Trademics, and on any and all divisions said assignes's successors and assigns the Commissioner Successors and Succe
ssignes, and said assignes's successors and citle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said inversations thereof, and in and to said inversated therefor, including any and all said assignes, and said assignes's successor mjoy the said application, including any all said invention and any all patents which may enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof divantages in anywise arising from or appertured arms of any and all such patents when graning prolongations thereof, for the use and beneficially assigned assigns, in as ample and beneficial assignes's successors or assigns, any he asserting of said engine and patents, including any all assignes's successors or assigns, any he asserting of said patents, including any all the asserting of said patents, including any all assignes are said assignes, and request or issue Letters Patent on said application insulations thereof, to said assignes, and coordance herswith. EXECUTED, this 11 day of Market Tribusters and Tokyo, Japan dress: \$\int Cooki Electric Industry Co., Itd. 3, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Mikiko Higashiyo	ication, including any and all divisions ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which menewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigne, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilege sining thereto, for and during the tailing the total and any and all renewals, reinsert of said assignes, and said assignestical a manner as the said assignor mightidal and all acts relating to the obtaining ound all acts relating to the obtaining and all renewals, reissues and prolongated the Commissioner of Patents and Trademics, and on any and all divisions said assignes's successors and assigns the Commissioner Successors and Succe
issignes, and said assignes's successors and ittle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said inversanted therefor, including any and all said assignes, and said assignes's successors injoy the said application, including any all aid invention and any all patents which may enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof divantages in anywise spising from or appertured arms of any and all such patents when granned prolongations thereof, for the use and benefold have held and enjoyed the same, if this AND said assigner hereby agraes to perfold assignes's successors or assigns, any he asserting of said patents, including any and assigner suthorizes and request of issue Letters Patent on said application insultions thereof, to said assignes, and recordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 11 day of Mark TANESSES: gnature: Filka TANAKA dress: C/O:Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd3, Shihaura 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan gnature: Mikiko Higashima gnature: Mikiko Higashima grature: Mikiko Higashima dress: C/O:Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.	ication, including any and all divisions ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which menewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigne, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilege sining thereto, for and during the tailing the total and any and all renewals, reinsert of said assignes, and said assignestical a manner as the said assignor mightidal and all acts relating to the obtaining ound all acts relating to the obtaining and all renewals, reissues and prolongated the Commissioner of Patents and Trademics, and on any and all divisions said assignes's successors and assigns the Commissioner Successors and Succe
issignes, and said assignes's successors and citle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said inversanted therefor, including any and all said assignes, and said assignes's successors injoy the said application, including any all said assignes, and said assignes's successors injoy the said application, including any all said invention and any all patents which may enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof divantages in anywise spising from or appertiants of any and all such patents when granned prolongations thereof, for the use and beneficially and assignes and assigns, in as ample and beneficial days held and enjoyed the same, if this AND said assignor hereby agraes to perform a said assignes's successors or assigns, any he asserting of said patents, including any after a said assigner authorizes and request or issue Letters Patent on said application invations thereof, to said assignes, and excordance herewith. EXECUTED, this 11 day of Mark TINESSES: Ignature: Firka TANAKA dress: C/O:Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd. 3, Shihaura 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan and Mikiko HIGASHIMM litessis C/O:Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd. Wikiko HIGASHIMM litessis C/O:Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.	ication, including any and all divisions ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which menewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigne, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilege sining thereto, for and during the tailing the total and any and all renewals, reinsert of said assignes, and said assignestical a manner as the said assignor mightidal and all acts relating to the obtaining ound all acts relating to the obtaining and all renewals, reissues and prolongated the Commissioner of Patents and Trademics, and on any and all divisions said assignes's successors and assigns the Commissioner Successors and Succe
assignes, and said assignes's successors and citle and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said inversanted therefor, including any and alligious assignes, and said assignes's successor major the said application, including any alligious the said application, including any alligious the said application, including any alligious thereof, are said assignes and prolongations thereof, arms of any and all such patents when granted prolongations thereof, for the use and beneficially assigned assigner, in as ample and beneficial have held and enjoyed the same, if this AND said assigner hereby agraes to perform a said assigner as a said assigner, any he asserting of said patents, including any a hereof. AND said assignor authorizes and request or issue Letters Patent on said assignee, and occordance herewith.	ication, including any and all divisions ention and any and all patents which mention and any and all patents which menewals, reissues and prolongations the and assigne, to have, hold, exercis divisions and continuations thereof, and be granted therefor, including any any with all the rights, powers, privilege sining thereto, for and during the tailing the total and any and all renewals, reinsert of said assignes, and said assignestical a manner as the said assignor mightidal and all acts relating to the obtaining ound all acts relating to the obtaining and all renewals, reissues and prolongated the Commissioner of Patents and Trademics, and on any and all divisions said assignes's successors and assigns the Commissioner Successors and Succe

PATENT

REEL: 018679 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT							
OF	APPLICATION	FOR	UNITED	STATES	LETTERS	PATENT	
			Page	2			

Attorney	Docket

witnesses:	ASSIGNOR:		
Signature: Ticker Landon	Signature:_	Tetsuo	Onedera
Name: Rrika TANTA	Name:	Tetsuo (Onodera
Address:g/o Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.			
10-3, Shibaura 4-chome, Minto-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
Signature: miliko Kigeshine			
Name: Mikiko HTCASHTNO			
Address: C/o Okl Flectric Industry Co., Ltd.			
10-3, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	l		

PATENT REEL: 018679 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 12/22/2006